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ENGINE

DIMENSIONS CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Overall length 1,887 mm (72.2 in) Caster angle 19.5°
Overall width 1,137 mm (44.7 in) Trail length 0 mm (0 in)
Overall height 1,038 mm (40.91n) Tire size, front and rear 25x12.00-9
Wheelbase 1,237 mm (48.7 in) POWER TRANSMISSION
WEIGHT Primary reduction 2.407
Dry weight 186 kg (413 lbs) Final reduction 5.683
CAPACITIES Gear ratio, st 2388
Engine oil 252(2.6USqt) 3?d 1.178
Fuel tank 12 2 (3.1 US gal) 4th 0.906
Fuel reserve capacity 2.0 £(0.52 US gal) SL 4:083
Passenger capacity Operator only Reverse gear ratio 7.333

Bore and stroke
Compression ratio
Displacement
Spark plug gap

Valve clearance

74 x 57.3 mm
(2.9 x 2.3 in)
90:1

246 cc (15 cu-in)
0.6-0.7 mm
(0.023-0.028 in)
0.08 mm

(0.003 in)
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